5-AXIS VICE 5-AXIS VICE
KIPPKIPPflexXflexX
Edition  2022
Clamping Technology Standard Elements Operating Parts
3
Reg. Nr. 002081 QM
KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
Function 4

 fo
rc
e
in
 k
N
Spindle tractive force
Normal vice / clamping blanks
Positive-down e�ect clamping by 1 mm travel
K1555
KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
jaw plates smooth
KIPP KIPPflexX 5-axis vice jaw plates smooth
 Order No. B L H L1 L2 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 D D2 E G1 G2 Clamping width  Tractive force
                   extendable max. kN
 K1555.122800901550 90 280 155 - 250 175 53 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 12H6 52 M12 M8 28-180 see diagram
 K1555.124000901550 90 400 155 150 350 175 53 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 12H6 52 M12 M8 28-300 see diagram
 K1555.122801251800 125 280 180 - 250 200 53 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 16H6 96 M12 M10 28-180 see diagram
 K1555.124001251800 125 400 180 150 350 200 53 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 16H6 96 M12 M10 28-300 see diagram
 K1555.126301251800 125 630 180 200 450 200 53 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 16H6 96 M12 M10 28-528 see diagram
Accessories:
Baseplates K1556
Jaw plates with pins K1557
Combination jaw plates, smooth/with pins K1557

Sample order:
K1557.1251
Note:
Additional product information can be found in the
operating instructions.
Accessories:
Torx screws M6x10
Applications:
Positive clamping without pre-forming.
Jaw plates with pins
KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
KIPP Jaw plates with pins, KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
 Order No. No. of B H S
  pins
 K1557.0901 6 90 35 8,5
 K1557.1251 8 125 35 8,5
KIPP Smooth jaw plates, KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
 Order No. B H S
 K1557.0900 90 35 8,5
 K1557.1250 125 35 8,5
The smooth jaw plates are used for pull-down
clamping of pre-machined and ground workpiece
surfaces.
Material:

KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
11
B 8,5
H
S
1)
K1557
4
8
9
11
KIPP Combination jaw plates, smooth and with pins
 Order No. B H S No. of
      pins
 K1557.0902 90 35 13 6
 K1557.1252 125 35 13 8
The combination jaw plates are used for positive
clamping without pre-machining, e.g. for blanks,
heavy duty cutting, castings etc. and for pull-down
clamping of pre-machined and ground workpiece

Drawing reference:
1) Clamping surface carbide coated
Combination jaw plates
smooth and with pins
12
30B
35
K0975
30
5B
H
K0974
KIPP Jaw plates, machinable
 Order No. B
 K0975.0902 90
 K0975.1252 125
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.

Sample order:
K0974.0900515
Note:
Screw-on seating ledges are used to set the seating
height of the workpiece. The desired seating height is
achieved by milling over the screwed on ledges. A very
high accuracy of the height to the machine table can
be achieved.
Supplied in pairs.
Accessories:
for K0973, K1555
Seating ledges
screw-on
KIPP Seating ledges, screw-on
 Order No. B H
 K0974.0900515 90 15
 K0974.1250515 125 15
13
B
H
3
K0974
D
L1
K0990
KIPP Seating ledges
 Order No. B H
 K0974.0900312 90 12
 K0974.0900317 90 17
 K0974.1250312 125 12
 K0974.1250317 125 17
Material:
Hardened steel
Version:
Bright.

for K0973, K1555
Seating ledges
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0990.060
Note:
For setting the clamping width.
Supplied with union nut.
The extension shafts can be combined as required.
Extension shafts
KIPP Extension shafts
 Order No. D L1 Clamp range
 K0990.060 34 60 extension by 60 mm
 K0990.120 34 120 extension by 120 mm
 K0990.240 34 240 extension by 240 mm
 K0990.480 34 480 extension by 480 mm
14
D
L1
Ø14

H5 H3H4
18
10
G2 D2
 H
6
Ø2
0
H6
L = 630
B-B
A-A
t=6,3M6 (4x)
KIPP Baseplates, KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
 Order No. B H L L1 L2 H3 H4 H5 H6 D D2 E G1 G2
 K1556.090280 90 53 280 - 250 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 12H6 52 M12 M8
 K1556.090400 90 53 400 150 350 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 12H6 52 M12 M8
 K1556.125280 125 53 280 - 250 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 16H6 96 M12 M10
 K1556.125400 125 53 400 150 350 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 16H6 96 M12 M10
 K1556.125630 125 53 630 200 450 5,5 18 6 11 25H7 16H6 96 M12 M10
Baseplates
KIPPflexX 5-axis vice
18
Ø5D1 7,

Material:
Tool steel.
Version:
Vice jaw hardened, bright.
Pins hardened, black oxidised.
Sample order:
K0989.09035
Note:
For holding round workpieces.
Max. clamping travel of jaw is 1 mm.
Supplied in pairs.
Cylinder clamping sets
KIPP Cylinder clamping sets
 Order No. B Clamping range
    min. - max.
 K0989.09035 90 20 mm - 250 mm
 K0989.12535 125 20 mm - 320 mm
20
L D
50
K0992
KIPP Couplings for cross-clamping
 Order No. D L
 K0992.178 50 178
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.